On motion of **Mr. Roberts**, seconded by **Mr. Lagasse**, the following resolution was offered:

RESOLUTION NO. 119338

A resolution designating Alan Gandolfi, Office of Research & Budget Research Director, and Jeremy Dwyer, Office of Research & Budget Director of Legal Analysis, as advisors to the Charter Advisory Board on behalf of the Jefferson Parish Council; and as liaisons between the Council and the Board; and providing for related matters. (Parishwide)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE JEFFERSON PARISH COUNCIL of Jefferson Parish, Louisiana, acting as governing authority of said Parish:

SECTION 1. That this Council hereby designates Alan Gandolfi, Office of Research & Budget Research Director, and Jeremy Dwyer, Office of Research & Budget Director of Legal Analysis, as advisors to the Charter Advisory Board on behalf of the Jefferson Parish Council; and as liaisons between the Council and the Board.

SECTION 2. That this Council hereby requests either Alan Gandolfi or Jeremy Dwyer, or both, to attend all meetings of the Charter Advisory Board and to make themselves available to the members of the Board for consultation and advice on all matters pertaining to the Jefferson Parish Charter or pertaining to any proposed amendments to the Charter.

SECTION 3. That the Parish Clerk is requested to forward a copy of this resolution to each member of the Charter Advisory Board.

The resolution having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS: 7 NAYS: None ABSENT: None The resolution was declared to be adopted this the 8th day of August, 2012.

THE FOREGOING IS CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE & CORRECT COPY

EULA A. LOPEZ PARISH CLERK
JEFFERSON PARISH COUNCIL